# 504365208 05/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4411900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOBBY J. DAVIS	03/13/2015
DOUGLAS WITTRUP	03/13/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATIVE BEVERAGE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3901 LANTERN TRAIL	
City:	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15593949

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (719)623-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 719-475-7103 **Email:** PTOHLG@me.com

Correspondent Name: HUFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. Address Line 1: 7702 BARNES RD., STE. 140-46

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CBS.002-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYSIE J. LOCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Taysie J. Locke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CBS-002-C1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CBS-002-C1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CBS-002-C1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=CBS-002-C1\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504365208 REEL: 042356 FRAME: 0700

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bobby Jake ("B.J.") Davis (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a citizen of the United States residing at 6301 Farmington Road, Howe, Texas 75459, is a co-inventor of a new and useful POUR SPOUT SIGNALING APPARATUS, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/955,713 was filed on March 19, 2014, and for which a non-provisional patent application has recently been prepared and is about to be filed;

AND Creative Beverage Solutions, LLC (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability corporation having an address at 3901 Lantern Trail, Carrollton, Texas 75007, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which may have been filed or may be filed pertaining to my contributions or suggested improvements to the inventions described above; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) all foreign filings based on the disclosure thereof; (iv) the invention(s) itself/themselves; and (v) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation, or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions, or other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to myself respecting said improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally agree to undertake any reasonable effort requested to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of MARCH 2015.

Haris

# Notarization State of Texas County of Column On this 12 day of \$1 are 2015. Dobby to December 08, 2016.

On this 35 day of Mores, 2015, Bobby Jake Davis – to me known and known to me to be the person of that name – personally appeared before me and signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Agnus Gry
Notary Publishin and for Texas

My Commission Expires: 4/8/2014

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas Raymond Wittrup (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a citizen of the United States residing at 3901 Lantern Trail, Carrollton, Texas 75007, is a co-inventor of a new and useful POUR SPOUT SIGNALING APPARATUS, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/955,713 was filed on March 19, 2014, and for which a non-provisional patent application has recently been prepared and is about to be filed;

AND Creative Beverage Solutions, LLC (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability corporation having an address at 3901 Lantern Trail, Carrollton, Texas 75007, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which may have been filed or may be filed pertaining to my contributions or suggested improvements to the inventions described above; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) all foreign filings based on the disclosure thereof, (iv) the invention(s) itself/themselves, and (v) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation, or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions, or other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to myself respecting said improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally agree to undertake any reasonable effort requested to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1344 day of 100 metals. 2015.

Douglas Wittrup

# Notarization

State of Texas	<u>\$</u>	ASHLEIGH LAVNE COX Notary Public, State of Texas
County of Collin		My Commission Expires September 08, 2016

On this <u>Magaziane</u>, 2015, Douglas Raymond Wittrup – to me known and known to me to be the person of that name – personally appeared before me and signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

About A Augus Cov.
Notary Public in and for Texas

My Commission Expires: 3/8/2016